During the period, there was no change in the capital structure of the Company. 

As on March 31, 2025, the Authorised Share Capital of the Company was Rs. 10,00,00,000/- 
(Rupees Ten Crores only) and the Issued, Subscribed and Paid-up Share Capital of the 
Company stood at 8,94,70,000/- (Rupees Eight Crores Ninety-Four Lakhs Seventy Thousand 
only) divided into 89,47,000 shares of Rs 10 each.  

7. PARTICULARS OF LOANS, GUARANTEES OR INVESTMENTS U/S 186 OF COMPANIES ACT, 
2013: 

Details of Loans, Guarantees and Investments, if any, covered under the provisions of Section 
186 of the Act are given in the notes to the Financial Statements.